

BID TABULATION  
 BID DATE & TIME: Friday, July 13, 2018 @ 11:00 A.M.  
 PROJECT:2018 Water Main Improvements  
 k:/bidtabs/SCHILLER/18009- 2018 Water Main Improvements

	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		CERNIGLIA CO		MAURO SEWER		UNIQUE PLUMBING		SUBURBAN GENERAL		CONCEPT		RICCIO CONSTR	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1. 8" Dia. DIP, Class 52, Water Main	3100	FT	85.00	263,500.00	50	155,000.00	76.00	235,600.00	74.00	229,400.00	91.00	282,100.00	90.00	279,000.00	80.00	248,000.00
2. 6" Dia. DIP, Class 52, Water Main	170	FT	95.00	16,150.00	40.00	6,800.00	55.00	9,350.00	102.00	17,340.00	85.00	14,450.00	80.00	13,600.00	75.00	12,750.00
3. 8" Gate Valve	8	EA	5,000.00	40,000.00	5,000.00	40,000.00	3,700.00	29,600.00	3,620.00	28,960.00	3,750.00	30,000.00	3,000.00	24,000.00	4,000.00	32,000.00
4. Fire Hydrant with Auxiliary Valve and Box	11	EA	6,000.00	66,000.00	6,000.00	66,000.00	5,400.00	59,400.00	4,720.00	51,920.00	8,000.00	88,000.00	7,500.00	82,500.00	5,500.00	60,500.00
5. Ductile Iron Fittings	3,500	LBS	5.00	17,500.00	3.00	10,500.00	4.50	15,750.00	4.50	15,750.00	0.01	35.00	0.01	35.00	6.00	21,000.00
6. Short Water Service and Box, 1"	53	EA	1,600.00	84,800.00	1,200.00	63,600.00	1,575.00	83,475.00	1,210.00	64,130.00	1,800.00	95,400.00	1,800.00	95,400.00	1,300.00	68,900.00
7. Long Water Service and Box, 1"	53	EA	2,000.00	106,000.00	1,300.00	68,900.00	2,000.00	106,000.00	2,175.00	115,275.00	2,350.00	124,550.00	2,200.00	116,600.00	2,100.00	111,300.00
8. Connection at Moore Lane & Rose Street	1	EA	2,200.00	2,200.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	1,950.00	1,950.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
9. Connection at Rose Street and Eastwood Avenue	1	EA	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	1,950.00	1,950.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
10. Connection at 4725 Rose Street	1	EA	5,200.00	5,200.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	1,950.00	1,950.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
11. Connection at Sunnyside Avenue and Wilson Avenue	1	EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	1,950.00	1,950.00	3,430.00	3,430.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,100.00	3,100.00
12. Connection at Hirschberg Avenue and Wilson Avenue	1	EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	1,950.00	1,950.00	3,430.00	3,430.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
13. Connection at Scott Street and Wilson Avenue	1	EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	1,950.00	1,950.00	3,430.00	3,430.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,100.00	3,100.00
14. Disconnection at Moore Lane and Rose Street	1	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	900.00	900.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,550.00	1,550.00
15. Disconnection at 4725 Rose Street	1	EA	1,900.00	1,900.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	900.00	900.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
16. Disconnection at Sunnyside Avenue and Wilson Avenue	1	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	900.00	900.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,550.00	1,550.00
17. Disconnection at Scott Street and Wilson Avenue	1	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	900.00	900.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,550.00	1,550.00
18. Fire Hydrant to be removed	10	EA	200.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	375.00	3,750.00	600.00	6,000.00	250.00	2,500.00	100.00	1,000.00	600.00	6,000.00
19. Structure to be Abandoned	3	EA	200.00	600.00	400.00	1,200.00	200.00	600.00	400.00	1,200.00	250.00	750.00	100.00	300.00	200.00	600.00
20. Structure to be Removed	4	EA	1,500.00	6,000.00	600.00	2,400.00	400.00	1,600.00	700.00	2,800.00	250.00	1,000.00	100.00	400.00	450.00	1,800.00
21. 6" Diameter PVC Storm Sewer Replacement	140	FT	10.00	1,400.00	10.00	1,400.00	50.00	7,000.00	30.00	4,200.00	5.00	700.00	35.00	4,900.00	45.00	6,300.00
22. 10" Diameter OVC Storm Sewer Replacement	50	FT	100.00	5,000.00	30.00	1,500.00	75.00	3,750.00	80.00	4,000.00	85.00	4,250.00	50.00	2,500.00	60.00	3,000.00
23. Trench Backfill	2,000	CY	40.00	80,000.00	29.00	58,000.00	28.00	56,000.00	36.00	72,000.00	1.00	2,000.00	18.00	36,000.00	32.00	64,000.00
24. Exploratory Excavation	10	HR	100.00	1,000.00	10.00	100.00	200.00	2,000.00	250.00	2,500.00	10.00	100.00	100.00	1,000.00	300.00	3,000.00
25. Rose Street Pressure Testing & Disinfection Block 1	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,850.00	1,850.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,170.00	1,170.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
26. Rose Street Pressure Testing & Disinfection Block 2	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,850.00	1,850.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,170.00	1,170.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
27. Wilson Avenue Pressure Testing & Disinfection	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	1,850.00	1,850.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,175.00	1,175.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
28. Curb & Gutter Removal	200	FT	15.00	3,000.00	5.00	1,000.00	8.00	1,600.00	5.00	1,000.00	1.00	200.00	5.00	1,000.00	6.00	1,200.00
29. Sidewalk Removal	1,200	SF	3.00	3,600.00	1.00	1,200.00	1.00	1,200.00	1.80	2,160.00	1.00	1,200.00	2.00	2,400.00	3.00	3,600.00
30. Driveway Removal	50	SY	40.00	2,000.00	10.00	500.00	10.00	500.00	12.00	600.00	1.00	50.00	15.00	750.00	12.00	600.00
31. Class D Patch, 6"	2,400	SY	52.00	124,800.00	57.80	138,720.00	34.00	81,600.00	57.50	138,000.00	45.00	108,000.00	50.00	120,000.00	75.00	180,000.00
32. Temporary Aggregate	100	TN	40.00	4,000.00	12.00	1,200.00	35.00	3,500.00	20.00	2,000.00	22.00	2,200.00	10.00	1,000.00	22.00	2,200.00
33. Traffic Control and Protection	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	5,750.00	5,750.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID</b>				<b>\$ 866,650.00</b>		<b>\$ 695,420.00</b>		<b>\$ 728,875.00</b>		<b>\$ 805,425.00</b>		<b>\$ 814,485.00</b>		<b>\$ 834,900.00</b>		<b>\$ 882,200.00</b>